
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID#15-833 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:9/11/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/24/2015 9/24/2015

Title: Actions pertaining to the Capital Project Management of the Urban Water Management Plan Annual
Contract between the Department of Public Utilities and CH2MHILL Engineers, Inc.
1. ***RESOLUTION - 12th amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution (AAR) No. 2015-
104 appropriating $1,140,000 for Construction Management Services for the Wastewater
Management Recycled Water Distribution Project  (Requires 5 affirmative votes)
2. Approval the Fourth Amendment to the Professional Consultant Agreement with CH2M HILL
Engineers, Inc., in the amount of $1,140,000 increasing the approved fiscal year compensation from
$7,100,000 to a revised not-to-exceed amount of $8,240,000 for Fiscal Year 2016 Program
Management Services (Citywide)

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12th Amendment AAR.pdf, 2. 4th Amendment CH2M.pdf, 3. Exhibit A Scope.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council9/24/2015 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

